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MARKET RECAP - MARCH 2020: 

On February 24th the World Health Organization’s director general told journalists that the COVID-19 

virus was not yet a global pandemic and that “it is still possible to contain the virus.” But within days, 

the reality could no longer be denied and on March 11th the WHO finally made it official. Financial 

markets had determined weeks earlier that the novel coronavirus was going to be a big problem and 

stocks around the world were hammered. The ensuing flight to safety rally sent U.S. Treasury yields to 

record lows. Meanwhile, other fixed income sectors came under enormous selling pressure as 

investors foresaw massive credit deterioration and companies worked to build up cash reserves to 

weather the storm. On March 3rd, in an emergency move, the Federal Reserve cut the fed funds 

target rate by 50 basis points, noting in typically understated fashion, “The coronavirus poses evolving 

risks to economic activity.” At the time, many market participants saw the Fed’s move as a panicked 

reaction and they responded by panicking themselves, sending stock markets tumbling. The hits kept 

coming: outbreaks of COVID-19 erupted in Seattle and New York and have now spread to most major 

metropolitan areas; sports leagues began suspending and then cancelling games, seasons, and 

tournaments; conference organizers around the nation cancelled events; schools sent students home; 

local governments started by ordering restaurants to close and banning public gatherings before 

eventually issuing mandatory “stay-at-home” orders for all non-essential activities.” This list goes on 

and on.

With the economic engine switched to off, policy makers were forced to respond. On Sunday, March 

15th, the Fed pulled out all the stops, slicing the fed funds rate by a full percentage point to a range of 

0%-0.25%. The Fed also implemented massive quantitative easing, expanded repo operations, 

lowered the interest rate on excess reserves, and established a lending facility to support money 

market funds and the commercial paper market. There was more to come. By the third week of March, 

first time claims for unemployment benefits would skyrocket with nearly 3.3 million Americans filing for 

benefits. This would spur Congress to pass the Coronavirus Aid, Relief, and Economic Security Act, or 

“CARES Act”, a massive $2 trillion relief package intended to cushion the blow for both employees and 

employers, as well as provide support for the many companies buckling under the strain of the sudden 

stoppage of business. Central banks and governments around the world would join the U.S. in cutting 

interest rates and passing relief measures. 

We won’t bother recapping March’s slate of economic data. Suffice it to say, in the weeks and months 

ahead we will bear witness to an abrupt economic downturn unlike anything we have ever seen. While 

the data will be terrible, the impact on lives and livelihoods will be worse. The major U.S. stock indexes 

suffered declines of more than 30% from the record highs reached in mid-February, clawing back 

three years of gains. A post-CARES Act rally in the final week of the month would briefly stem the 

slide. U.S. Treasury yields plummeted during March with the two-year note closing the month at 0.25% 

and the 10-year at 0.67%. At one point in late March, much of the curve inside of a year was trading at 

negative yields. It appears a deep (hopefully short-lived) recession is imminent. A zero rate 

environment is the new norm for the foreseeable future.
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Executive Summary
As of 03/31/20  

Spring ISD

 304,650,178.55

 304,652,728.55

 304,652,728.55

(2,550.00)Unrealized Gain /(Loss)

Par Value

Book Value

Beginning Values as of 12/31/19     

Market Value

Market Value %  100.00%

Weighted Avg. YTW

Weighted Avg. YTM  1.698%

 1.698%

Account Summary

Ending Values as of 03/31/20    

 317,952,222.19 

 317,960,022.19 

 317,960,022.19 

(7,800.00)

 100.00%

 1.160%

 1.160%

Allocation by Security Type

BANK DEP 6%

CD 2%

CP 6%
LGIP 86%

Total: 100%

TEXPOOL 64%
TEX PRIME 19%
U OF TX 6%
COMPASS 6%
TXDLY 3%
TXTERM 2%

Total: 100%

Allocation by Issuer

0%

20%

40%

60%

80%

100%

Overnight 2 - 90 Days 91 - 180 Days 6 - 12 Months

92%

2%
6%

0%

Maturity Distribution %

Weighted Average Days to Maturity:  10

A-1+ 6%
AAA 86%
Collateralized 7%

Total: 100%

Credit Quality
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As of  03/31/2020

Benchmark Comparison
Spring ISD

0.00%

0.40%

0.80%

1.20%

1.60%

2.00%

2.40%

2.80%

Oct-18 Nov-18 Dec-18 Jan-19 Feb-19 Mar-19 Apr-19 May-19 Jun-19 Jul-19 Aug-19 Sep-19 Oct-19 Nov-19 Dec-19 Jan-20 Feb-20 Mar-20

 1-YR CMT  3-MO CMT  6-MO CMT  TEXPOOL Spring ISD

Note 2:   Benchmark data for TexPool is the monthly average yield.  

Note 1:   CMT stands for Constant Maturity Treasury. This data is published in Federal Reserve Statistical Release H.15 and represents an average of all actively traded Treasury securities having that time remaining until maturity. This is a 

standard industry benchmark for Treasury securities. The CMT benchmarks are moving averages. The 3-month CMT is the daily average for the previous 3 months, the 6-month CMT is the daily average for the previous 6 months, and the 

1-year and 2-year CMT's are the daily averages for the previous 12-months.  
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Mty DateCUSIP Sec. Description CPN Par Value Orig Cost Book Value Market Value

Detail of Security Holdings
As of  03/31/2020

Sec. Type

Mkt

 Price

Days 

to Mty

Days 

to CallNext Call

Spring ISD

YTM
Settle

 Date YTWCall Type

Purch

 Price

(199) General Fund

 5,079,742.48  5,079,742.48  5,079,742.48  5,079,742.48BBVA-SPRG BBVA Compass MM  1BANK DEP  100.000  100.000  1.220  1.220

 89,070,665.54  89,070,665.54  89,070,665.54  89,070,665.54TEXPOOL TexPool  1LGIP  100.000  100.000  1.003  1.003

 18,605,245.22  18,605,245.22  18,605,245.22  18,605,245.22TEXPRIME TexPool Prime  1LGIP  100.000  100.000  1.335  1.335

 9,278,580.80  9,278,580.80  9,278,580.80  9,278,580.80TXDAILY TexasDAILY  1LGIP  100.000  100.000  1.200  1.200

 243,000.00  243,000.00  243,000.00  243,000.0004/04/19  2.700  2.700TexasTERM CDCDT8265-1 CD-IAM  2.700 04/03/20  100.000  100.000  3

 243,000.00  243,000.00  243,000.00  243,000.0005/01/19  2.650  2.650TexasTERM CDCD-T26223 CD-IAM  2.650 04/30/20  100.000  100.000  30

 5,000,000.00  5,000,000.00  5,000,000.00  5,020,250.0003/25/20  2.180  2.180Univ of TX91514BHE6 CP - INT  2.180 06/23/20  100.000  100.405  84

 247,000.00  247,000.00  247,000.00  247,000.0001/08/20  1.750  1.750TexasTERM CDCD-T03722 CD-IAM  1.750 07/06/20  100.000  100.000  97

 247,000.00  247,000.00  247,000.00  247,000.0001/08/20  1.750  1.750TexasTERM CDCD-T17476 CD-IAM  1.750 07/06/20  100.000  100.000  97

 247,000.00  247,000.00  247,000.00  247,000.0001/08/20  1.750  1.750TexasTERM CDCDT0011-2 CD-IAM  1.750 07/06/20  100.000  100.000  97

 247,000.00  247,000.00  247,000.00  247,000.0001/08/20  1.750  1.750TexasTERM CDCDT3510-1 CD-IAM  1.750 07/06/20  100.000  100.000  97

 247,000.00  247,000.00  247,000.00  247,000.0001/10/20  1.650  1.650TexasTERM CDCD-T08675 CD-IAM  1.650 07/08/20  100.000  100.000  99

 247,000.00  247,000.00  247,000.00  247,000.0001/10/20  1.650  1.650TexasTERM CDCD-T09735 CD-IAM  1.650 07/08/20  100.000  100.000  99

 247,000.00  247,000.00  247,000.00  247,000.0001/10/20  1.700  1.700TexasTERM CDCD-T58469 CD-IAM  1.700 07/08/20  100.000  100.000  99

 247,000.00  247,000.00  247,000.00  247,000.0001/10/20  1.650  1.650TexasTERM CDCDT3622-1 CD-IAM  1.650 07/08/20  100.000  100.000  99

 247,000.00  247,000.00  247,000.00  247,000.0001/10/20  1.700  1.700TexasTERM CDCDT4045-3 CD-IAM  1.700 07/08/20  100.000  100.000  99

 247,000.00  247,000.00  247,000.00  247,000.0001/10/20  1.700  1.700TexasTERM CDCDT9657-2 CD-IAM  1.700 07/08/20  100.000  100.000  99

 244,000.00  244,000.00  244,000.00  244,000.0007/26/19  2.387  2.387TexasTERM CDCDT7742-2 CD-IAM  2.400 07/27/20  100.000  100.000  118

 15,000,000.00  15,000,000.00  15,000,000.00  14,971,950.0011/05/19  1.860  1.860Univ of TX91514BGW7 CP - INT  1.860 07/31/20  100.000  99.813  122

 244,000.00  244,000.00  244,000.00  244,000.0008/01/19  2.200  2.200TexasTERM CDCDT3086-1 CD-IAM  2.200 07/31/20  100.000  100.000  122

 244,000.00  244,000.00  244,000.00  244,000.0008/01/19  2.300  2.300TexasTERM CDCDT4445-2 CD-IAM  2.300 07/31/20  100.000  100.000  122

 245,000.00  245,000.00  245,000.00  245,000.0001/28/20  1.850  1.850TexasTERM CDCD-T58816 CD-IAM  1.850 01/27/21  100.000  100.000  302

 245,000.00  245,000.00  245,000.00  245,000.0001/28/20  1.750  1.750TexasTERM CDCDT8716-1 CD-IAM  1.750 01/27/21  100.000  100.000  302

 245,000.00  245,000.00  245,000.00  245,000.0002/05/20  1.720  1.720TexasTERM CDCD-T22065 CD-IAM  1.720 02/04/21  100.000  100.000  310

 245,000.00  245,000.00  245,000.00  245,000.0002/05/20  1.900  1.900TexasTERM CDCDT3705-1 CD-IAM  1.900 02/04/21  100.000  100.000  310

 245,000.00  245,000.00  245,000.00  245,000.0002/05/20  1.700  1.700TexasTERM CDCDT4256-1 CD-IAM  1.700 02/04/21  100.000  100.000  310

 245,000.00  245,000.00  245,000.00  245,000.0002/05/20  1.700  1.700TexasTERM CDCDT8297-1 CD-IAM  1.700 02/04/21  100.000  100.000  310

 147,192,234.04  147,192,234.04  147,192,234.04  147,184,434.04  21Total for  (199) General Fund  100.000  99.995  1.224  1.224
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Mty DateCUSIP Sec. Description CPN Par Value Orig Cost Book Value Market Value

Detail of Security Holdings
As of  03/31/2020

Sec. Type

Mkt

 Price

Days 

to Mty

Days 

to CallNext Call

Spring ISD

YTM
Settle

 Date YTWCall Type

Purch

 Price

(240) Child Nutrition Fund

 1,022,033.99  1,022,033.99  1,022,033.99  1,022,033.99TEXPOOL TexPool  1LGIP  100.000  100.000  1.003  1.003

 344,662.42  344,662.42  344,662.42  344,662.42TEXPRIME TexPool Prime  1LGIP  100.000  100.000  1.335  1.335

 1,366,696.41  1,366,696.41  1,366,696.41  1,366,696.41  1Total for  (240) Child Nutrition Fund  100.000  100.000  1.087  1.087

(599) Debt Service Fund

 13,573,846.25  13,573,846.25  13,573,846.25  13,573,846.25BBVA-SPRG BBVA Compass MM  1BANK DEP  100.000  100.000  1.220  1.220

 36,874,995.58  36,874,995.58  36,874,995.58  36,874,995.58TEXPOOL TexPool  1LGIP  100.000  100.000  1.003  1.003

 16,880,879.97  16,880,879.97  16,880,879.97  16,880,879.97TEXPRIME TexPool Prime  1LGIP  100.000  100.000  1.335  1.335

 67,329,721.80  67,329,721.80  67,329,721.80  67,329,721.80  1Total for  (599) Debt Service Fund  100.000  100.000  1.130  1.130

(621) Series 2017 Capital Project Fund

 27,096,497.14  27,096,497.14  27,096,497.14  27,096,497.14TEXPOOL TexPool  1LGIP  100.000  100.000  1.003  1.003

 9,226,223.37  9,226,223.37  9,226,223.37  9,226,223.37TEXPRIME TexPool Prime  1LGIP  100.000  100.000  1.335  1.335

 36,322,720.51  36,322,720.51  36,322,720.51  36,322,720.51  1Total for  (621) Series 2017 Capital Project Fund  100.000  100.000  1.088  1.088

(622) Series 2019 Capital Project Fund

 36,028,732.15  36,028,732.15  36,028,732.15  36,028,732.15TEXPOOL TexPool  1LGIP  100.000  100.000  1.003  1.003

 12,257,447.87  12,257,447.87  12,257,447.87  12,257,447.87TEXPRIME TexPool Prime  1LGIP  100.000  100.000  1.335  1.335

 48,286,180.02  48,286,180.02  48,286,180.02  48,286,180.02  1Total for  (622) Series 2019 Capital Project Fund  100.000  100.000  1.088  1.088

(698) Capital Project Commitment Fund

 13,104,642.48  13,104,642.48  13,104,642.48  13,104,642.48TEXPOOL TexPool  1LGIP  100.000  100.000  1.003  1.003

 4,357,826.93  4,357,826.93  4,357,826.93  4,357,826.93TEXPRIME TexPool Prime  1LGIP  100.000  100.000  1.335  1.335

 17,462,469.41  17,462,469.41  17,462,469.41  17,462,469.41  1Total for  (698) Capital Project Commitment Fund  100.000  100.000  1.086  1.086

Print Date:  4/22/2020 Print Time:   2:39 pm Page 2 of 3
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Mty DateCUSIP Sec. Description CPN Par Value Orig Cost Book Value Market Value

Detail of Security Holdings
As of  03/31/2020

Sec. Type

Mkt

 Price

Days 

to Mty

Days 

to CallNext Call

Spring ISD

YTM
Settle

 Date YTWCall Type

Purch

 Price

 317,960,022.19  317,960,022.19  317,960,022.19  317,952,222.19  10Total for  Spring ISD  100.000  99.998  1.160  1.160 0

Print Date:  4/22/2020 Print Time:   2:39 pm Page 3 of 3
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CUSIP

Change in Value
From 12/31/2019 to 03/31/2020

Amortization /

Accretion 

Realized 

Gain/(Loss) Book Value

Cost of 

Purchases

 

Market ValueMarket Value

 

Book Value

Maturities /

Calls / Sales

Spring ISD

Change in 

Mkt Value

12/31/19 03/31/20 03/31/2012/31/19Security Type Security Description

(199) General Fund

BBVA-SPRG  0.00  5,079,742.48  4,037,027.50  5,079,742.48 4,037,027.50  23,020,341.31  0.00 (21,977,626.33)BANK DEP  1,042,714.98 BBVA Compass MM

TEXPOOL  0.00  89,070,665.54  83,072,012.54  89,070,665.54 83,072,012.54  11,372,801.43  0.00 (5,374,148.43)LGIP  5,998,653.00 TexPool

TEXPRIME  0.00  18,605,245.22  20,052,719.43  18,605,245.22 20,052,719.43  9,558,266.83  0.00 (11,005,741.04)LGIP (1,447,474.21)TexPool Prime

TXDAILY  0.00  9,278,580.80  7,697,489.99  9,278,580.80 7,697,489.99  1,581,090.81  0.00  0.00 LGIP  1,581,090.81 TexasDAILY

CD-T02068  0.00  0.00  242,000.00  0.00 242,000.00  0.00  0.00 (242,000.00)CD-IAM (242,000.00)TexasTERM CD  3.000  01/08/20

CD-T57968  0.00  0.00  242,000.00  0.00 242,000.00  0.00  0.00 (242,000.00)CD-IAM (242,000.00)TexasTERM CD  3.000  01/08/20

CDT2398-1  0.00  0.00  242,000.00  0.00 242,000.00  0.00  0.00 (242,000.00)CD-IAM (242,000.00)TexasTERM CD  2.950  01/08/20

CDT4982-2  0.00  0.00  242,000.00  0.00 242,000.00  0.00  0.00 (242,000.00)CD-IAM (242,000.00)TexasTERM CD  2.950  01/08/20

CD-22065  0.00  0.00  242,000.00  0.00 242,000.00  0.00  0.00 (242,000.00)CD-IAM (242,000.00)TexasTERM CD  2.950  01/10/20

CD-T04256  0.00  0.00  243,000.00  0.00 243,000.00  0.00  0.00 (243,000.00)CD-IAM (243,000.00)TexasTERM CD  2.850  01/10/20

CDT1864-1  0.00  0.00  242,000.00  0.00 242,000.00  0.00  0.00 (242,000.00)CD-IAM (242,000.00)TexasTERM CD  2.900  01/10/20

CDT3737-2  0.00  0.00  243,000.00  0.00 243,000.00  0.00  0.00 (243,000.00)CD-IAM (243,000.00)TexasTERM CD  2.870  01/10/20

CDT4045-2  0.00  0.00  242,000.00  0.00 242,000.00  0.00  0.00 (242,000.00)CD-IAM (242,000.00)TexasTERM CD  3.000  01/10/20

CDT7552-2  0.00  0.00  242,000.00  0.00 242,000.00  0.00  0.00 (242,000.00)CD-IAM (242,000.00)TexasTERM CD  2.900  01/10/20

CD-T05116  0.00  0.00  243,000.00  0.00 243,000.00  0.00  0.00 (243,000.00)CD-IAM (243,000.00)TexasTERM CD  2.830  02/05/20

CDT3330-1  0.00  0.00  243,000.00  0.00 243,000.00  0.00  0.00 (243,000.00)CD-IAM (243,000.00)TexasTERM CD  2.850  02/05/20

CDT6499-1  0.00  0.00  242,000.00  0.00 242,000.00  0.00  0.00 (242,000.00)CD-IAM (242,000.00)TexasTERM CD  2.900  02/05/20

CDT7703-2  0.00  0.00  243,000.00  0.00 243,000.00  0.00  0.00 (243,000.00)CD-IAM (243,000.00)TexasTERM CD  2.850  02/05/20

CD-T33539  0.00  0.00  243,000.00  0.00 243,000.00  0.00  0.00 (243,000.00)CD-IAM (243,000.00)TexasTERM CD  2.800  02/11/20

CDT0110-2  0.00  0.00  243,000.00  0.00 243,000.00  0.00  0.00 (243,000.00)CD-IAM (243,000.00)TexasTERM CD  2.800  02/11/20

CD-T05229  0.00  0.00  243,000.00  0.00 243,000.00  0.00  0.00 (243,000.00)CD-IAM (243,000.00)TexasTERM CD  2.750  02/20/20

CDT9842-2  0.00  0.00  243,000.00  0.00 243,000.00  0.00  0.00 (243,000.00)CD-IAM (243,000.00)TexasTERM CD  2.800  02/20/20

CDT1840-1  0.00  0.00  243,000.00  0.00 243,000.00  0.00  0.00 (243,000.00)CD-IAM (243,000.00)TexasTERM CD  2.550  03/31/20

CDT3306-1  0.00  0.00  243,000.00  0.00 243,000.00  0.00  0.00 (243,000.00)CD-IAM (243,000.00)TexasTERM CD  2.650  03/31/20

CDT4607-2  0.00  0.00  243,000.00  0.00 243,000.00  0.00  0.00 (243,000.00)CD-IAM (243,000.00)TexasTERM CD  2.750  03/31/20

CDT7512-2  0.00  0.00  243,000.00  0.00 243,000.00  0.00  0.00 (243,000.00)CD-IAM (243,000.00)TexasTERM CD  2.650  03/31/20

CDT8265-1  0.00  243,000.00  243,000.00  243,000.00 243,000.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 CD-IAM  0.00 TexasTERM CD  2.700  04/03/20

CD-T26223  0.00  243,000.00  243,000.00  243,000.00 243,000.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 CD-IAM  0.00 TexasTERM CD  2.650  04/30/20

91514BHE6  0.00  5,000,000.00  0.00  5,020,250.00 0.00  5,000,000.00  0.00  0.00 CP - INT  5,020,250.00 Univ of TX  2.180  06/23/20

CD-T03722  0.00  247,000.00  0.00  247,000.00 0.00  247,000.00  0.00  0.00 CD-IAM  247,000.00 TexasTERM CD  1.750  07/06/20

CD-T17476  0.00  247,000.00  0.00  247,000.00 0.00  247,000.00  0.00  0.00 CD-IAM  247,000.00 TexasTERM CD  1.750  07/06/20

CDT0011-2  0.00  247,000.00  0.00  247,000.00 0.00  247,000.00  0.00  0.00 CD-IAM  247,000.00 TexasTERM CD  1.750  07/06/20

CDT3510-1  0.00  247,000.00  0.00  247,000.00 0.00  247,000.00  0.00  0.00 CD-IAM  247,000.00 TexasTERM CD  1.750  07/06/20

CD-T08675  0.00  247,000.00  0.00  247,000.00 0.00  247,000.00  0.00  0.00 CD-IAM  247,000.00 TexasTERM CD  1.650  07/08/20

Print Date:  4/22/2020 Print Time:   2:39 pm Page 1 of 4
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CUSIP

Change in Value
From 12/31/2019 to 03/31/2020

Amortization /

Accretion 

Realized 

Gain/(Loss) Book Value

Cost of 

Purchases

 

Market ValueMarket Value

 

Book Value

Maturities /

Calls / Sales

Spring ISD

Change in 

Mkt Value

12/31/19 03/31/20 03/31/2012/31/19Security Type Security Description

(199) General Fund

CD-T09735  0.00  247,000.00  0.00  247,000.00 0.00  247,000.00  0.00  0.00 CD-IAM  247,000.00 TexasTERM CD  1.650  07/08/20

CD-T58469  0.00  247,000.00  0.00  247,000.00 0.00  247,000.00  0.00  0.00 CD-IAM  247,000.00 TexasTERM CD  1.700  07/08/20

CDT3622-1  0.00  247,000.00  0.00  247,000.00 0.00  247,000.00  0.00  0.00 CD-IAM  247,000.00 TexasTERM CD  1.650  07/08/20

CDT4045-3  0.00  247,000.00  0.00  247,000.00 0.00  247,000.00  0.00  0.00 CD-IAM  247,000.00 TexasTERM CD  1.700  07/08/20

CDT9657-2  0.00  247,000.00  0.00  247,000.00 0.00  247,000.00  0.00  0.00 CD-IAM  247,000.00 TexasTERM CD  1.700  07/08/20

CDT7742-2  0.00  244,000.00  244,000.00  244,000.00 244,000.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 CD-IAM  0.00 TexasTERM CD  2.400  07/27/20

91514BGW7  0.00  15,000,000.00  14,997,450.00  14,971,950.00 15,000,000.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 CP - INT (25,500.00)Univ of TX  1.860  07/31/20

CDT3086-1  0.00  244,000.00  244,000.00  244,000.00 244,000.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 CD-IAM  0.00 TexasTERM CD  2.200  07/31/20

CDT4445-2  0.00  244,000.00  244,000.00  244,000.00 244,000.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 CD-IAM  0.00 TexasTERM CD  2.300  07/31/20

CD-T58816  0.00  245,000.00  0.00  245,000.00 0.00  245,000.00  0.00  0.00 CD-IAM  245,000.00 TexasTERM CD  1.850  01/27/21

CDT8716-1  0.00  245,000.00  0.00  245,000.00 0.00  245,000.00  0.00  0.00 CD-IAM  245,000.00 TexasTERM CD  1.750  01/27/21

CD-T22065  0.00  245,000.00  0.00  245,000.00 0.00  245,000.00  0.00  0.00 CD-IAM  245,000.00 TexasTERM CD  1.720  02/04/21

CDT3705-1  0.00  245,000.00  0.00  245,000.00 0.00  245,000.00  0.00  0.00 CD-IAM  245,000.00 TexasTERM CD  1.900  02/04/21

CDT4256-1  0.00  245,000.00  0.00  245,000.00 0.00  245,000.00  0.00  0.00 CD-IAM  245,000.00 TexasTERM CD  1.700  02/04/21

CDT8297-1  0.00  245,000.00  0.00  245,000.00 0.00  245,000.00  0.00  0.00 CD-IAM  245,000.00 TexasTERM CD  1.700  02/04/21

 147,192,234.04  0.00 Total for  (199) General Fund  136,411,699.46  147,184,434.04 136,414,249.46  54,472,500.38 (43,694,515.80)  0.00  10,772,734.58 

(240) Child Nutrition Fund

TEXPOOL  0.00  1,022,033.99  2,394,567.18  1,022,033.99 2,394,567.18  499,818.63  0.00 (1,872,351.82)LGIP (1,372,533.19)TexPool

TEXPRIME  0.00  344,662.42  801,657.88  344,662.42 801,657.88  166,721.72  0.00 (623,717.18)LGIP (456,995.46)TexPool Prime

 1,366,696.41  0.00 Total for  (240) Child Nutrition Fund  3,196,225.06  1,366,696.41 3,196,225.06  666,540.35 (2,496,069.00)  0.00 (1,829,528.65)

(599) Debt Service Fund

BBVA-SPRG  0.00  13,573,846.25  13,521,623.61  13,573,846.25 13,521,623.61  52,222.64  0.00  0.00 BANK DEP  52,222.64 BBVA Compass MM

TEXPOOL  0.00  36,874,995.58  12,449,114.13  36,874,995.58 12,449,114.13  25,455,176.32  0.00 (1,029,294.87)LGIP  24,425,881.45 TexPool

TEXPRIME  0.00  16,880,879.97  8,650,851.29  16,880,879.97 8,650,851.29  8,500,947.02  0.00 (270,918.34)LGIP  8,230,028.68 TexPool Prime

 67,329,721.80  0.00 Total for  (599) Debt Service Fund  34,621,589.03  67,329,721.80 34,621,589.03  34,008,345.98 (1,300,213.21)  0.00  32,708,132.77 

Print Date:  4/22/2020 Print Time:   2:39 pm Page 2 of 4

Page 10 of 22



CUSIP

Change in Value
From 12/31/2019 to 03/31/2020

Amortization /

Accretion 

Realized 

Gain/(Loss) Book Value

Cost of 

Purchases

 

Market ValueMarket Value

 

Book Value

Maturities /

Calls / Sales

Spring ISD

Change in 

Mkt Value

12/31/19 03/31/20 03/31/2012/31/19Security Type Security Description

(601) Series 2008-A Capital Project Fund

TEXPOOL  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 LGIP  0.00 TexPool

TEXPRIME  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 LGIP  0.00 TexPool Prime

 0.00  0.00 Total for  (601) Series 2008-A Capital Project Fund  0.00  0.00 0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

(611) Series 2009 Capital Project Fund

TEXPRIME  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 LGIP  0.00 TexPool Prime

 0.00  0.00 Total for  (611) Series 2009 Capital Project Fund  0.00  0.00 0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

(621) Series 2017 Capital Project Fund

TEXPOOL  0.00  27,096,497.14  34,345,096.72  27,096,497.14 34,345,096.72  0.00  0.00 (7,248,599.58)LGIP (7,248,599.58)TexPool

TEXPRIME  0.00  9,226,223.37  12,114,810.33  9,226,223.37 12,114,810.33  15,254.43  0.00 (2,903,841.39)LGIP (2,888,586.96)TexPool Prime

 36,322,720.51  0.00 Total for  (621) Series 2017 Capital Project Fund  46,459,907.05  36,322,720.51 46,459,907.05  15,254.43 (10,152,440.97)  0.00 (10,137,186.54)

(622) Series 2019 Capital Project Fund

TEXPOOL  0.00  36,028,732.15  58,891,748.83  36,028,732.15 58,891,748.83  61,561.61  0.00 (22,924,578.29)LGIP (22,863,016.68)TexPool

TEXPRIME  0.00  12,257,447.87  18,533,158.87  12,257,447.87 18,533,158.87  24,638.91  0.00 (6,300,349.91)LGIP (6,275,711.00)TexPool Prime

 48,286,180.02  0.00 Total for  (622) Series 2019 Capital Project Fund  77,424,907.70  48,286,180.02 77,424,907.70  86,200.52 (29,224,928.20)  0.00 (29,138,727.68)

(691) Series 2007 Capital Project Fund

TEXPRIME  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 LGIP  0.00 TexPool Prime

 0.00  0.00 Total for  (691) Series 2007 Capital Project Fund  0.00  0.00 0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 
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CUSIP

Change in Value
From 12/31/2019 to 03/31/2020

Amortization /

Accretion 

Realized 

Gain/(Loss) Book Value

Cost of 

Purchases

 

Market ValueMarket Value

 

Book Value

Maturities /

Calls / Sales

Spring ISD

Change in 

Mkt Value

12/31/19 03/31/20 03/31/2012/31/19Security Type Security Description

(698) Capital Project Commitment Fund

TEXPOOL  0.00  13,104,642.48  4,919,127.73  13,104,642.48 4,919,127.73  8,988,020.29  0.00 (802,505.54)LGIP  8,185,514.75 TexPool

TEXPRIME  0.00  4,357,826.93  1,616,722.52  4,357,826.93 1,616,722.52  3,002,608.24  0.00 (261,503.83)LGIP  2,741,104.41 TexPool Prime

 17,462,469.41  0.00 Total for  (698) Capital Project Commitment Fund  6,535,850.25  17,462,469.41 6,535,850.25  11,990,628.53 (1,064,009.37)  0.00  10,926,619.16 

 0.00  317,960,022.19 Total for  Spring ISD  304,650,178.55  317,952,222.19 304,652,728.55  101,239,470.19 (87,932,176.55)  0.00  13,302,043.64 
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From 12/31/2019 to 03/31/2020

Spring ISD

Beg. Accrued Net Income Security DescriptionCUSIP Disc Accr / 

Prem Amort

Earned Income

Interest Earned Interest Rec'd / 

Sold / Matured
Interest Purchased Ending AccruedSecurity Type

(199) General Fund

BBVA-SPRG BBVA Compass MM  0.00  42,625.55  5,314.27  5,224.84  42,625.55  42,714.98 BANK DEP  0.00 

TEXPOOL TexPool  0.00  311,322.05  0.00  0.00  311,322.05  311,322.05 LGIP  0.00 

TEXPRIME TexPool Prime  0.00  101,559.30  0.00  0.00  101,559.30  101,559.30 LGIP  0.00 

TXDAILY TexasDAILY  0.00  28,943.45  0.00  0.00  28,943.45  28,943.45 LGIP  0.00 

CD-T02068 TexasTERM CD  3.000  01/08/20  0.00  139.23  7,120.77  0.00  139.23  7,260.00 CD-IAM  0.00 

CDT2398-1 TexasTERM CD  2.950  01/08/20  0.00  136.91  7,002.09  0.00  136.91  7,139.00 CD-IAM  0.00 

CDT4982-2 TexasTERM CD  2.950  01/08/20  0.00  136.91  7,002.09  0.00  136.91  7,139.00 CD-IAM  0.00 

CD-T57968 TexasTERM CD  3.000  01/08/20  0.00  139.23  7,120.77  0.00  139.23  7,260.00 CD-IAM  0.00 

CD-22065 TexasTERM CD  2.950  01/10/20  0.00  176.03  6,962.97  0.00  176.03  7,139.00 CD-IAM  0.00 

CD-T04256 TexasTERM CD  2.850  01/10/20  0.00  170.77  6,754.73  0.00  170.77  6,925.50 CD-IAM  0.00 

CDT1864-1 TexasTERM CD  2.900  01/10/20  0.00  173.05  6,844.95  0.00  173.05  7,018.00 CD-IAM  0.00 

CDT3737-2 TexasTERM CD  2.870  01/10/20  0.00  171.96  6,802.14  0.00  171.96  6,974.10 CD-IAM  0.00 

CDT4045-2 TexasTERM CD  3.000  01/10/20  0.00  179.01  7,080.99  0.00  179.01  7,260.00 CD-IAM  0.00 

CDT7552-2 TexasTERM CD  2.900  01/10/20  0.00  173.05  6,844.95  0.00  173.05  7,018.00 CD-IAM  0.00 

CD-T05116 TexasTERM CD  2.830  02/05/20  0.00  659.43  6,217.47  0.00  659.43  6,876.90 CD-IAM  0.00 

CDT3330-1 TexasTERM CD  2.850  02/05/20  0.00  664.09  6,261.41  0.00  664.09  6,925.50 CD-IAM  0.00 

CDT6499-1 TexasTERM CD  2.900  02/05/20  0.00  672.96  6,345.04  0.00  672.96  7,018.00 CD-IAM  0.00 

CDT7703-2 TexasTERM CD  2.850  02/05/20  0.00  664.09  6,261.41  0.00  664.09  6,925.50 CD-IAM  0.00 

CDT0110-2 TexasTERM CD  2.800  02/11/20  0.00  764.28  6,039.72  0.00  764.28  6,804.00 CD-IAM  0.00 

CD-T33539 TexasTERM CD  2.800  02/11/20  0.00  764.28  6,039.72  0.00  764.28  6,804.00 CD-IAM  0.00 

CD-T05229 TexasTERM CD  2.750  02/20/20  0.00  915.41  5,767.09  0.00  915.41  6,682.50 CD-IAM  0.00 

CDT9842-2 TexasTERM CD  2.800  02/20/20  0.00  932.05  5,871.95  0.00  932.05  6,804.00 CD-IAM  0.00 

CDT1840-1 TexasTERM CD  2.550  03/31/20  0.00  1,527.90  4,668.60  0.00  1,527.90  6,196.50 CD-IAM  0.00 

CDT3306-1 TexasTERM CD  2.650  03/31/20  0.00  1,587.82  4,851.68  0.00  1,587.82  6,439.50 CD-IAM  0.00 

CDT4607-2 TexasTERM CD  2.750  03/31/20  0.00  1,647.74  5,034.76  0.00  1,647.74  6,682.50 CD-IAM  0.00 

CDT7512-2 TexasTERM CD  2.650  03/31/20  0.00  1,587.82  4,851.68  0.00  1,587.82  6,439.50 CD-IAM  0.00 

CDT8265-1 TexasTERM CD  2.700  04/03/20  0.00  1,635.76  4,889.29  6,525.05  1,635.76  0.00 CD-IAM  0.00 

CD-T26223 TexasTERM CD  2.650  04/30/20  0.00  1,605.47  4,322.40  5,927.87  1,605.47  0.00 CD-IAM  0.00 

91514BHE6 Univ of TX  2.180  06/23/20  0.00  2,119.44  0.00  2,119.44  2,119.44  0.00 CP - INT  0.00 

CDT0011-2 TexasTERM CD  1.750  07/06/20  0.00  994.77  0.00  994.77  994.77  0.00 CD-IAM  0.00 

CD-T03722 TexasTERM CD  1.750  07/06/20  0.00  994.77  0.00  994.77  994.77  0.00 CD-IAM  0.00 

CD-T17476 TexasTERM CD  1.750  07/06/20  0.00  994.77  0.00  994.77  994.77  0.00 CD-IAM  0.00 

CDT3510-1 TexasTERM CD  1.750  07/06/20  0.00  994.77  0.00  994.77  994.77  0.00 CD-IAM  0.00 

CD-T08675 TexasTERM CD  1.650  07/08/20  0.00  915.59  0.00  915.59  915.59  0.00 CD-IAM  0.00 
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From 12/31/2019 to 03/31/2020

Spring ISD

Beg. Accrued Net Income Security DescriptionCUSIP Disc Accr / 

Prem Amort

Earned Income

Interest Earned Interest Rec'd / 

Sold / Matured
Interest Purchased Ending AccruedSecurity Type

(199) General Fund

CD-T09735 TexasTERM CD  1.650  07/08/20  0.00  915.59  0.00  915.59  915.59  0.00 CD-IAM  0.00 

CDT3622-1 TexasTERM CD  1.650  07/08/20  0.00  915.59  0.00  915.59  915.59  0.00 CD-IAM  0.00 

CDT4045-3 TexasTERM CD  1.700  07/08/20  0.00  943.34  0.00  943.34  943.34  0.00 CD-IAM  0.00 

CD-T58469 TexasTERM CD  1.700  07/08/20  0.00  943.34  0.00  943.34  943.34  0.00 CD-IAM  0.00 

CDT9657-2 TexasTERM CD  1.700  07/08/20  0.00  943.34  0.00  943.34  943.34  0.00 CD-IAM  0.00 

CDT7742-2 TexasTERM CD  2.400  07/27/20  0.00  1,459.99  2,550.97  4,010.96  1,459.99  0.00 CD-IAM  0.00 

91514BGW7 Univ of TX  1.860  07/31/20  0.00  70,525.00  44,175.00  114,700.00  70,525.00  0.00 CP - INT  0.00 

CDT3086-1 TexasTERM CD  2.200  07/31/20  0.00  1,338.32  2,250.15  3,588.47  1,338.32  0.00 CD-IAM  0.00 

CDT4445-2 TexasTERM CD  2.300  07/31/20  0.00  1,399.15  2,352.43  3,751.58  1,399.15  0.00 CD-IAM  0.00 

CD-T58816 TexasTERM CD  1.850  01/27/21  0.00  794.74  0.00  794.74  794.74  0.00 CD-IAM  0.00 

CDT8716-1 TexasTERM CD  1.750  01/27/21  0.00  751.78  0.00  751.78  751.78  0.00 CD-IAM  0.00 

CD-T22065 TexasTERM CD  1.720  02/04/21  0.00  646.53  0.00  646.53  646.53  0.00 CD-IAM  0.00 

CDT3705-1 TexasTERM CD  1.900  02/04/21  0.00  714.19  0.00  714.19  714.19  0.00 CD-IAM  0.00 

CDT4256-1 TexasTERM CD  1.700  02/04/21  0.00  639.01  0.00  639.01  639.01  0.00 CD-IAM  0.00 

CDT8297-1 TexasTERM CD  1.700  02/04/21  0.00  639.01  0.00  639.01  639.01  0.00 CD-IAM  0.00 

 0.00  592,258.63  159,589.34  592,258.63  203,601.49  636,270.78 Total for  (199) General Fund  0.00 

(240) Child Nutrition Fund

TEXPOOL TexPool  0.00  8,641.63  0.00  0.00  8,641.63  8,641.63 LGIP  0.00 

TEXPRIME TexPool Prime  0.00  3,396.14  0.00  0.00  3,396.14  3,396.14 LGIP  0.00 

 0.00  12,037.77  0.00  12,037.77  0.00  12,037.77 Total for  (240) Child Nutrition Fund  0.00 

(599) Debt Service Fund

BBVA-SPRG BBVA Compass MM  0.00  48,385.57  17,799.62  13,962.55  48,385.57  52,222.64 BANK DEP  0.00 

TEXPOOL TexPool  0.00  89,933.59  0.00  0.00  89,933.59  89,933.59 LGIP  0.00 

TEXPRIME TexPool Prime  0.00  53,667.51  0.00  0.00  53,667.51  53,667.51 LGIP  0.00 

 0.00  191,986.67  13,962.55  191,986.67  17,799.62  195,823.74 Total for  (599) Debt Service Fund  0.00 
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From 12/31/2019 to 03/31/2020

Spring ISD

Beg. Accrued Net Income Security DescriptionCUSIP Disc Accr / 

Prem Amort

Earned Income

Interest Earned Interest Rec'd / 

Sold / Matured
Interest Purchased Ending AccruedSecurity Type

(601) Series 2008-A Capital Project Fund

 0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 Total for  (601) Series 2008-A Capital Project Fund  0.00 

(611) Series 2009 Capital Project Fund

 0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 Total for  (611) Series 2009 Capital Project Fund  0.00 

(621) Series 2017 Capital Project Fund

TEXPOOL TexPool  0.00  113,424.31  0.00  0.00  113,424.31  113,424.31 LGIP  0.00 

TEXPRIME TexPool Prime  0.00  45,214.08  0.00  0.00  45,214.08  45,214.08 LGIP  0.00 

 0.00  158,638.39  0.00  158,638.39  0.00  158,638.39 Total for  (621) Series 2017 Capital Project Fund  0.00 

(622) Series 2019 Capital Project Fund

TEXPOOL TexPool  0.00  186,980.20  0.00  0.00  186,980.20  186,980.20 LGIP  0.00 

TEXPRIME TexPool Prime  0.00  72,887.97  0.00  0.00  72,887.97  72,887.97 LGIP  0.00 

 0.00  259,868.17  0.00  259,868.17  0.00  259,868.17 Total for  (622) Series 2019 Capital Project Fund  0.00 

(691) Series 2007 Capital Project Fund

 0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 Total for  (691) Series 2007 Capital Project Fund  0.00 

(698) Capital Project Commitment Fund

TEXPOOL TexPool  0.00  36,762.17  0.00  0.00  36,762.17  36,762.17 LGIP  0.00 

TEXPRIME TexPool Prime  0.00  14,290.46  0.00  0.00  14,290.46  14,290.46 LGIP  0.00 

 0.00  51,052.63  0.00  51,052.63  0.00  51,052.63 Total for  (698) Capital Project Commitment Fund  0.00 

 0.00  1,265,842.26  221,401.11  173,551.89  1,265,842.26  1,313,691.48 Total for  Spring ISD  0.00 

Print Time:   2:39 pmPrint Date:  4/22/2020 Page 3 of 3

Page 15 of 22



Investment Transactions

CUSIP Price Total AmountSecurity Description

From  01/01/2020 to 03/31/2020

Security

Type Coupon Mty Date Call Date

Trade

 Date

Settle

 Date Par Value

Spring ISD

Realized

Gain / Loss YTM YTW
    Principal 

    Amount

Int Purchased /

Received 

(199) General Fund

Maturities

 100.00001/08/20 3.000TexasTERM CDCD-IAMCD-T0206801/08/2001/08/20  242,000.00  249,260.00  3.000 7,260.00  242,000.00 

 100.00001/08/20 3.000TexasTERM CDCD-IAMCD-T5796801/08/2001/08/20  242,000.00  249,260.00  3.000 7,260.00  242,000.00 

 100.00001/08/20 2.950TexasTERM CDCD-IAMCDT2398-101/08/2001/08/20  242,000.00  249,139.00  2.950 7,139.00  242,000.00 

 100.00001/08/20 2.950TexasTERM CDCD-IAMCDT4982-201/08/2001/08/20  242,000.00  249,139.00  2.950 7,139.00  242,000.00 

 100.00001/10/20 2.950TexasTERM CDCD-IAMCD-2206501/10/2001/10/20  242,000.00  249,139.00  2.950 7,139.00  242,000.00 

 100.00001/10/20 2.850TexasTERM CDCD-IAMCD-T0425601/10/2001/10/20  243,000.00  249,925.50  2.850 6,925.50  243,000.00 

 100.00001/10/20 2.900TexasTERM CDCD-IAMCDT1864-101/10/2001/10/20  242,000.00  249,018.00  2.900 7,018.00  242,000.00 

 100.00001/10/20 2.870TexasTERM CDCD-IAMCDT3737-201/10/2001/10/20  243,000.00  249,974.10  2.870 6,974.10  243,000.00 

 100.00001/10/20 3.000TexasTERM CDCD-IAMCDT4045-201/10/2001/10/20  242,000.00  249,260.00  3.000 7,260.00  242,000.00 

 100.00001/10/20 2.900TexasTERM CDCD-IAMCDT7552-201/10/2001/10/20  242,000.00  249,018.00  2.900 7,018.00  242,000.00 

 100.00002/05/20 2.830TexasTERM CDCD-IAMCD-T0511602/05/2002/05/20  243,000.00  249,876.90  2.830 6,876.90  243,000.00 

 100.00002/05/20 2.850TexasTERM CDCD-IAMCDT3330-102/05/2002/05/20  243,000.00  249,925.50  2.850 6,925.50  243,000.00 

 100.00002/05/20 2.900TexasTERM CDCD-IAMCDT6499-102/05/2002/05/20  242,000.00  249,018.00  2.900 7,018.00  242,000.00 

 100.00002/05/20 2.850TexasTERM CDCD-IAMCDT7703-202/05/2002/05/20  243,000.00  249,925.50  2.850 6,925.50  243,000.00 

 100.00002/11/20 2.800TexasTERM CDCD-IAMCD-T3353902/11/2002/11/20  243,000.00  249,804.00  2.800 6,804.00  243,000.00 

 100.00002/11/20 2.800TexasTERM CDCD-IAMCDT0110-202/11/2002/11/20  243,000.00  249,804.00  2.800 6,804.00  243,000.00 

 100.00002/20/20 2.750TexasTERM CDCD-IAMCD-T0522902/20/2002/20/20  243,000.00  249,682.50  2.750 6,682.50  243,000.00 

 100.00002/20/20 2.800TexasTERM CDCD-IAMCDT9842-202/20/2002/20/20  243,000.00  249,804.00  2.800 6,804.00  243,000.00 

 100.00003/31/20 2.550TexasTERM CDCD-IAMCDT1840-103/31/2003/31/20  243,000.00  249,196.50  2.550 6,196.50  243,000.00 

 100.00003/31/20 2.650TexasTERM CDCD-IAMCDT3306-103/31/2003/31/20  243,000.00  249,439.50  2.650 6,439.50  243,000.00 

 100.00003/31/20 2.750TexasTERM CDCD-IAMCDT4607-203/31/2003/31/20  243,000.00  249,682.50  2.750 6,682.50  243,000.00 

 100.00003/31/20 2.650TexasTERM CDCD-IAMCDT7512-203/31/2003/31/20  243,000.00  249,439.50  2.650 6,439.50  243,000.00 

 5,488,731.00  5,337,000.00 Total for:  Maturities  2.843 5,337,000.00  151,731.00 

Purchases

 100.00007/06/20 1.750TexasTERM CDCD-IAMCD-T0372201/08/2001/08/20  247,000.00  247,000.00  1.750  1.750 0.00  247,000.00 

 100.00007/06/20 1.750TexasTERM CDCD-IAMCDT3510-101/08/2001/08/20  247,000.00  247,000.00  1.750  1.750 0.00  247,000.00 

 100.00007/06/20 1.750TexasTERM CDCD-IAMCD-T1747601/08/2001/08/20  247,000.00  247,000.00  1.750  1.750 0.00  247,000.00 

 100.00007/06/20 1.750TexasTERM CDCD-IAMCDT0011-201/08/2001/08/20  247,000.00  247,000.00  1.750  1.750 0.00  247,000.00 

 100.00007/08/20 1.700TexasTERM CDCD-IAMCDT9657-201/10/2001/10/20  247,000.00  247,000.00  1.700  1.700 0.00  247,000.00 

 100.00007/08/20 1.650TexasTERM CDCD-IAMCDT3622-101/10/2001/10/20  247,000.00  247,000.00  1.650  1.650 0.00  247,000.00 
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Investment Transactions

CUSIP Price Total AmountSecurity Description

From  01/01/2020 to 03/31/2020

Security

Type Coupon Mty Date Call Date

Trade

 Date

Settle

 Date Par Value

Spring ISD

Realized

Gain / Loss YTM YTW
    Principal 

    Amount

Int Purchased /

Received 

(199) General Fund

Purchases

 100.00007/08/20 1.650TexasTERM CDCD-IAMCD-T0973501/10/2001/10/20  247,000.00  247,000.00  1.650  1.650 0.00  247,000.00 

 100.00007/08/20 1.700TexasTERM CDCD-IAMCDT4045-301/10/2001/10/20  247,000.00  247,000.00  1.700  1.700 0.00  247,000.00 

 100.00007/08/20 1.700TexasTERM CDCD-IAMCD-T5846901/10/2001/10/20  247,000.00  247,000.00  1.700  1.700 0.00  247,000.00 

 100.00007/08/20 1.650TexasTERM CDCD-IAMCD-T0867501/10/2001/10/20  247,000.00  247,000.00  1.650  1.650 0.00  247,000.00 

 100.00001/27/21 1.850TexasTERM CDCD-IAMCD-T5881601/28/2001/28/20  245,000.00  245,000.00  1.850  1.850 0.00  245,000.00 

 100.00001/27/21 1.750TexasTERM CDCD-IAMCDT8716-101/28/2001/28/20  245,000.00  245,000.00  1.750  1.750 0.00  245,000.00 

 100.00002/04/21 1.720TexasTERM CDCD-IAMCD-T2206502/05/2002/05/20  245,000.00  245,000.00  1.720  1.720 0.00  245,000.00 

 100.00002/04/21 1.700TexasTERM CDCD-IAMCDT4256-102/05/2002/05/20  245,000.00  245,000.00  1.700  1.700 0.00  245,000.00 

 100.00002/04/21 1.700TexasTERM CDCD-IAMCDT8297-102/05/2002/05/20  245,000.00  245,000.00  1.700  1.700 0.00  245,000.00 

 100.00002/04/21 1.900TexasTERM CDCD-IAMCDT3705-102/05/2002/05/20  245,000.00  245,000.00  1.900  1.900 0.00  245,000.00 

 100.00006/23/20 2.180Univ of TXCP - INT91514BHE603/25/2003/24/20  5,000,000.00  5,000,000.00  2.180  2.180 0.00  5,000,000.00 

 8,940,000.00  8,940,000.00 Total for:  Purchases  1.981  1.981 8,940,000.00  0.00 
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Investment Transactions

CUSIP Price Total AmountSecurity Description

From  01/01/2020 to 03/31/2020

Security

Type Coupon Mty Date Call Date

Trade

 Date

Settle

 Date Par Value

Spring ISD

Realized

Gain / Loss YTM YTW
    Principal 

    Amount

Int Purchased /

Received 

YTWYTMRealized G/LTotal AmountQuantityTransaction Type

 5,488,731.00  5,337,000.00Total Maturities  2.843

 8,940,000.00  8,940,000.00Total Purchases  1.981  1.981

Total for All Portfolios
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CUSIP

Amortization and Accretion
From 12/31/2019 to 03/31/2020

Purchase QtySettle Date
Orig

Price Original Cost
Amrt/Accr

for Period

Total Amrt/Accr

Since Purch

Remaining

Disc / Prem Book ValueNext Call Date

Spring ISD

Security DescriptionSecurity Type

(199) General Fund

CD-T02068  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.0001/08/19  100.000  0.00TexasTERM CD  3.000  01/08/20CD-IAM

CD-T57968  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.0001/08/19  100.000  0.00TexasTERM CD  3.000  01/08/20CD-IAM

CDT2398-1  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.0001/08/19  100.000  0.00TexasTERM CD  2.950  01/08/20CD-IAM

CDT4982-2  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.0001/08/19  100.000  0.00TexasTERM CD  2.950  01/08/20CD-IAM

CD-22065  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.0001/10/19  100.000  0.00TexasTERM CD  2.950  01/10/20CD-IAM

CD-T04256  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.0001/10/19  100.000  0.00TexasTERM CD  2.850  01/10/20CD-IAM

CDT1864-1  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.0001/10/19  100.000  0.00TexasTERM CD  2.900  01/10/20CD-IAM

CDT3737-2  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.0001/10/19  100.000  0.00TexasTERM CD  2.870  01/10/20CD-IAM

CDT4045-2  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.0001/10/19  100.000  0.00TexasTERM CD  3.000  01/10/20CD-IAM

CDT7552-2  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.0001/10/19  100.000  0.00TexasTERM CD  2.900  01/10/20CD-IAM

CD-T05116  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.0002/05/19  100.000  0.00TexasTERM CD  2.830  02/05/20CD-IAM

CDT3330-1  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.0002/05/19  100.000  0.00TexasTERM CD  2.850  02/05/20CD-IAM

CDT6499-1  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.0002/05/19  100.000  0.00TexasTERM CD  2.900  02/05/20CD-IAM

CDT7703-2  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.0002/05/19  100.000  0.00TexasTERM CD  2.850  02/05/20CD-IAM

CD-T33539  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.0002/11/19  100.000  0.00TexasTERM CD  2.800  02/11/20CD-IAM

CDT0110-2  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.0002/11/19  100.000  0.00TexasTERM CD  2.800  02/11/20CD-IAM

CD-T05229  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.0002/20/19  100.000  0.00TexasTERM CD  2.750  02/20/20CD-IAM

CDT9842-2  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.0002/20/19  100.000  0.00TexasTERM CD  2.800  02/20/20CD-IAM

CDT1840-1  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.0004/01/19  100.000  0.00TexasTERM CD  2.550  03/31/20CD-IAM

CDT3306-1  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.0004/01/19  100.000  0.00TexasTERM CD  2.650  03/31/20CD-IAM

CDT4607-2  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.0004/01/19  100.000  0.00TexasTERM CD  2.750  03/31/20CD-IAM

CDT7512-2  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.0004/01/19  100.000  0.00TexasTERM CD  2.650  03/31/20CD-IAM

CDT8265-1  243,000.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  243,000.0004/04/19  100.000  243,000.00TexasTERM CD  2.700  04/03/20CD-IAM

CD-T26223  243,000.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  243,000.0005/01/19  100.000  243,000.00TexasTERM CD  2.650  04/30/20CD-IAM

91514BHE6  5,000,000.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  5,000,000.0003/25/20  100.000  5,000,000.00Univ of TX  2.180  06/23/20CP - INT

CD-T03722  247,000.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  247,000.0001/08/20  100.000  247,000.00TexasTERM CD  1.750  07/06/20CD-IAM

CD-T17476  247,000.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  247,000.0001/08/20  100.000  247,000.00TexasTERM CD  1.750  07/06/20CD-IAM

CDT0011-2  247,000.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  247,000.0001/08/20  100.000  247,000.00TexasTERM CD  1.750  07/06/20CD-IAM

CDT3510-1  247,000.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  247,000.0001/08/20  100.000  247,000.00TexasTERM CD  1.750  07/06/20CD-IAM

CD-T08675  247,000.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  247,000.0001/10/20  100.000  247,000.00TexasTERM CD  1.650  07/08/20CD-IAM

CD-T09735  247,000.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  247,000.0001/10/20  100.000  247,000.00TexasTERM CD  1.650  07/08/20CD-IAM

CD-T58469  247,000.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  247,000.0001/10/20  100.000  247,000.00TexasTERM CD  1.700  07/08/20CD-IAM
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CUSIP

Amortization and Accretion
From 12/31/2019 to 03/31/2020

Purchase QtySettle Date
Orig

Price Original Cost
Amrt/Accr

for Period

Total Amrt/Accr

Since Purch

Remaining

Disc / Prem Book ValueNext Call Date

Spring ISD

Security DescriptionSecurity Type

(199) General Fund

CDT3622-1  247,000.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  247,000.0001/10/20  100.000  247,000.00TexasTERM CD  1.650  07/08/20CD-IAM

CDT4045-3  247,000.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  247,000.0001/10/20  100.000  247,000.00TexasTERM CD  1.700  07/08/20CD-IAM

CDT9657-2  247,000.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  247,000.0001/10/20  100.000  247,000.00TexasTERM CD  1.700  07/08/20CD-IAM

CDT7742-2  244,000.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  244,000.0007/26/19  100.000  244,000.00TexasTERM CD  2.400  07/27/20CD-IAM

91514BGW7  15,000,000.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  15,000,000.0011/05/19  100.000  15,000,000.00Univ of TX  1.860  07/31/20CP - INT

CDT3086-1  244,000.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  244,000.0008/01/19  100.000  244,000.00TexasTERM CD  2.200  07/31/20CD-IAM

CDT4445-2  244,000.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  244,000.0008/01/19  100.000  244,000.00TexasTERM CD  2.300  07/31/20CD-IAM

CD-T58816  245,000.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  245,000.0001/28/20  100.000  245,000.00TexasTERM CD  1.850  01/27/21CD-IAM

CDT8716-1  245,000.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  245,000.0001/28/20  100.000  245,000.00TexasTERM CD  1.750  01/27/21CD-IAM

CD-T22065  245,000.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  245,000.0002/05/20  100.000  245,000.00TexasTERM CD  1.720  02/04/21CD-IAM

CDT3705-1  245,000.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  245,000.0002/05/20  100.000  245,000.00TexasTERM CD  1.900  02/04/21CD-IAM

CDT4256-1  245,000.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  245,000.0002/05/20  100.000  245,000.00TexasTERM CD  1.700  02/04/21CD-IAM

CDT8297-1  245,000.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  245,000.0002/05/20  100.000  245,000.00TexasTERM CD  1.700  02/04/21CD-IAM

 0.00  25,158,000.00Total for  (199) General Fund  0.00  0.00  25,158,000.00  25,158,000.00

 25,158,000.00  0.00 Total for  Spring ISD  0.00  0.00  25,158,000.00  25,158,000.00 0.00  0
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CUSIP Pay Date Interest

Spring ISD

Projected Cash Flows

Total AmountSecurity Type

Cash Flows for next 180 days from  03/31/2020

Security Description Principal

(199) General Fund

 6,561.00  249,561.00CDT8265-1 CD-IAM TexasTERM CD  2.700  04/03/20 04/03/20  243,000.00

 6,439.50  249,439.50CD-T26223 CD-IAM TexasTERM CD  2.650  04/30/20 04/30/20  243,000.00

 27,250.00  5,027,250.0091514BHE6 CP - INT Univ of TX  2.180  06/23/20 06/23/20  5,000,000.00

 2,131.64  249,131.64CDT0011-2 CD-IAM TexasTERM CD  1.750  07/06/20 07/06/20  247,000.00

 2,131.64  249,131.64CD-T03722 CD-IAM TexasTERM CD  1.750  07/06/20 07/06/20  247,000.00

 2,131.64  249,131.64CD-T17476 CD-IAM TexasTERM CD  1.750  07/06/20 07/06/20  247,000.00

 2,131.64  249,131.64CDT3510-1 CD-IAM TexasTERM CD  1.750  07/06/20 07/06/20  247,000.00

 2,009.83  249,009.83CD-T08675 CD-IAM TexasTERM CD  1.650  07/08/20 07/08/20  247,000.00

 2,009.83  249,009.83CD-T09735 CD-IAM TexasTERM CD  1.650  07/08/20 07/08/20  247,000.00

 2,009.83  249,009.83CDT3622-1 CD-IAM TexasTERM CD  1.650  07/08/20 07/08/20  247,000.00

 2,070.73  249,070.73CDT4045-3 CD-IAM TexasTERM CD  1.700  07/08/20 07/08/20  247,000.00

 2,070.73  249,070.73CD-T58469 CD-IAM TexasTERM CD  1.700  07/08/20 07/08/20  247,000.00

 2,070.73  249,070.73CDT9657-2 CD-IAM TexasTERM CD  1.700  07/08/20 07/08/20  247,000.00

 5,856.00  249,856.00CDT7742-2 CD-IAM TexasTERM CD  2.400  07/27/20 07/27/20  244,000.00

 5,368.00  249,368.00CDT3086-1 CD-IAM TexasTERM CD  2.200  07/31/20 07/31/20  244,000.00

 5,612.00  249,612.00CDT4445-2 CD-IAM TexasTERM CD  2.300  07/31/20 07/31/20  244,000.00

 208,475.00  15,208,475.0091514BGW7 CP - INT Univ of TX  1.860  07/31/20 07/31/20  15,000,000.00

 23,974,329.74Total for  (199) General Fund  286,329.74  23,688,000.00
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CUSIP Pay Date Interest

Spring ISD

Projected Cash Flows

Total AmountSecurity Type

Cash Flows for next 180 days from  03/31/2020

Security Description Principal

 13,000.50  499,000.50April 2020  486,000.00

 27,250.00  5,027,250.00June 2020  5,000,000.00

 246,079.24  18,448,079.24July 2020  18,202,000.00

 286,329.74  23,974,329.74Total Projected Cash Flows for  Spring ISD  23,688,000.00

Total for All Portfolios
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